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Resolution further amending Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, as amended, entitled
“Resolution adopting and approving the 2019 Capital Budget and the 2019 Community Development Block
Grant Program, and the 2019 through 2024 Capital Improvement Program” by amending various CDBG
program line items, adding JD Edwards financial information, and authorizing a subsequent Agreement or
Agreements for operation/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment, and/or rehabilitation
of neighborhood facilities on behalf of the residents of the City of Pittsburgh.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, as amended, which presently reads as per
Current Budget Amount, is hereby further amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

Fund [Job Number |Description Department [Current Change Revised
Budget Budget
Amount Amount
26010 10133220019 [CENTER FOR VICTIMS |OMB $30,500.00 [$1,000.00 $31,500.00
- CRISIS
INTERVENTION
26010 (0198920019 MAYORS OFFICE OMB $12,500.00 §$12,500.00) [$0.00
26010 0132400019 [PITTSBURGH ACTION |OMB $32,500.00 [$1,500.00 $34,000.00
AGAINST RAPE
26010 0133330019 [KITCHEN OF GRACE |OMB $2,500.00 [$22,500.00  [$25,000.00
26010 0199840019 [NORTHSIDE YOUTH |OMB $9,500.00  $3,000.00 $12,500.00
ATHLETIC
ASSOCIATION
26010 0132410019 [LAWRENCEVILLE OMB $7,500.00 [$2,500.00 $10,000.00
CORPORATION
26010 (0132740019 [BIG BROTHERS BIG  |OMB $8,000.00 [$1,000.00 $9,000.00
SISTERS OF GREATER
PITTSBURGH, INC.
26010 (0197660019 [DISTRICT 1 OMB £53,000.00 }($44,000.00) [$9,000.00
26010 (0197930019 SARAH HEINZ HOUSE |OMB $2,500.00 [$5,000.00 $7,500.00
26010 0191190019 [LITTLE SISTERS OF OMB $2,500.00 [$2,500.00 $5,000.00
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26010

0101040019

MANCHESTER
CITIZENS
CORPORATION

OMB

$5,000.00

$2,500.00

$7,500.00

26010

0199700019

PA CLEANWAYS OF
ALLEGHENY COUNTY

OMB

$7,500.00

$5,000.00

$12,500.00

26010

0213140019

BLOOMFIELD
GARFIELD
CORPORATION -
ARSENAL AFTER
SCHOOL PROGRAM

OMB

$0.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

26010

0113770019

HILL COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT CORP.

OMB

$0.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

26010

0100250019

MT. WASHINGTON CD(

OMB

$0.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

26010

0298700019

COMMUNITY HUMAN
SERVICES/OAKLAND
BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICT

OMB

$5,000.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

26010

0223370019

LINCOLN PLACE
PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH

OMB

$6,500.00

$0.00

$6,500.00

26010

0130160019

PREVENT ANOTHER
CRIME TODAY

OMB

$2,500.00

$0.00

$2,500.00

Section 2.

The Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management & Budget are hereby authorized to

enter into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, with these community
organizations for operational/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment; and /or
rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities on behalf of residents of the City of Pittsburgh, chargeable and payable

from the listed code accounts of the 2019 Community Development Block Grant program.
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