

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 9/6/2019 Bill No: 2019-2020, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law **Status:** Passed Finally

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, as amended, entitled "Resolution adopting and approving the 2019 Capital Budget and the 2019 Community Development Block Grant Program, and the 2019 through 2024 Capital Improvement Program" by amending various CDBG program line items, adding JD Edwards financial information, and authorizing a subsequent Agreement or Agreements for operation/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment, and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities on behalf of the residents of the City of Pittsburgh.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, as amended, which presently reads as per **Current Budget Amount**, is hereby further amended to read as per **Revised Budget Amount**.

Fund	Job Number	Description	Department	Current Budget Amount	Change	Revised Budget Amount
26010	0133220019	CENTER FOR VICTIMS - CRISIS INTERVENTION	OMB	\$30,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$31,500.00
26010	0198920019	MAYORS OFFICE	OMB	\$12,500.00	(\$12,500.00)	\$0.00
26010	0132400019	PITTSBURGH ACTION AGAINST RAPE	OMB	\$32,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,000.00
26010	0133330019	KITCHEN OF GRACE	OMB	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$25,000.00
26010	0199840019	NORTHSIDE YOUTH ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION	OMB	\$9,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,500.00
26010	0132410019	LAWRENCEVILLE CORPORATION	OMB	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
26010	0132740019	BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF GREATER PITTSBURGH, INC.	ОМВ	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
26010	0197660019	DISTRICT 1	OMB	\$53,000.00	(\$44,000.00)	\$9,000.00
26010	0197930019	SARAH HEINZ HOUSE	OMB	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00
26010	0191190019	LITTLE SISTERS OF THE POOR OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	ОМВ	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00

Introduced: 9/6/2019 Bill No: 2019-2020, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law Status: Passed Finally

26010	0101040019	MANCHESTER CITIZENS CORPORATION	ОМВ	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
26010	0199700019	PA CLEANWAYS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY	OMB	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00
26010	0213140019	BLOOMFIELD GARFIELD CORPORATION - ARSENAL AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM	OMB	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
26010	0113770019	HILL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORP.	OMB	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
26010	0100250019	MT. WASHINGTON CDO	OMB	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
26010	0298700019	COMMUNITY HUMAN SERVICES/OAKLAND BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT	OMB	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
26010	0223370019	LINCOLN PLACE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH	OMB	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$6,500.00
26010	0130160019	PREVENT ANOTHER CRIME TODAY	OMB	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00

Section 2. The Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management & Budget are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, with these community organizations for operational/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment; and /or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities on behalf of residents of the City of Pittsburgh, chargeable and payable from the listed code accounts of the 2019 Community Development Block Grant program.